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5
16:07

4826 m
49.185 

Cross

Ladbrokes 'Big Football Bet Builder Boosts' Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 49.185  (26.015 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.495 745)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4826

ML: 6,0

76.70

Viroflay
8j. b W (Air Chief Marshal - Red Vixen)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Paul Nicholls & Mr John Bolto

Olive Nicholls

24.11 Kempton 2 76.7 4828 11.618 8,0 Olive Nicholls Chance Another One, First Confession
01.11 Ascot 2 74.4 3787 10.562 1,8 Olive Nicholls No Questions Asked, Lylian
02.05 Punchestown 2 76.2 4974 14.876 4,2 Olive Nicholls Its On The Line, Hollow Games
01.04 Kempton 1 75.3 4124 2.566 1,6 Olive Nicholls Captain Tommy, Before Midnight
10.03 Stratford 2 75.3 4211 2.464 2,3 Olive Nicholls Barton Snow, Get Bye

2
ML: 9,0

75.70

Beachcomber
7j. b W (Bathyrhon - Alpes Du Sud)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

Jonathan-J. Burke

01.11 Ascot U 70.8 4796 56.950 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Henry's Friend, The Changing Man, Blow Y
03.05 Punchestown 3 67.6 4923 24.793 9,0 R P McLernon Bill Baxter, Jasmin De Grugy
22.02 Kempton 6 70.8 4828 85.425 8,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
27.12 Kempton 1 72.6 4828 26.015 11,0 R P McLernon Frero Banbou, Golden Son
14.12 Cheltenham U 68.0 5080 10.562 23,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Haiti Couleurs, Transmission, Peaky Boy

3
ML: 4,0

72.60

Kap Vert
5j. ch W (Kapgarde - Tavera)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: If The Kap Fits

Sean Houlihan

11.12 Taunton 1 76.2 4630 7.124 5,0 Sean Houlihan Bertie Wooster, The Magus
14.11 Cheltenham 7 73.9 4225 10.892 8,5 Freddie Keighley A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
23.10 Fontwell 2 71.7 3849 5.651 6,0 Sean Houlihan Paso Doble, George's Lad
30.04 Punchestown 7 74.4 3875 14.876 12,0 C Pritchard Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
28.03 Wetherby 6 76.2 4276 3.961 9,0 M G Nolan Blue Hop, Kilta, Crazierthandaisy

4
ML: 11,0

71.70

Wiseguy
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Sunset Queen)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: The Wise Guys & Girls

James Bowen

29.11 Newbury 6 70.8 4511 26.015 7,5 Freddie Gordon Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
12.04 Ayr U 66.7 6397 112.540 21,0 N De Boinville Captain Cody, Klarc Kent, Our Power
13.03 Cheltenham 7 69.9 5230 36.668 29,0 Joshua Newman Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
15.02 Ascot 6 66.2 4792 56.950 8,5 N De Boinville Victtorino, Threeunderthrufive, Terresita
30.11 Newbury 1 67.1 4511 23.414 12,0 James Bowen Imperil, Demnat

5
ML: 5,5

70.30

Montregard
6j. ch W (Joshua Tree - Protektion)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: John P McManus

Stan Sheppard

21.11 Ascot 1 74.4 4796 8.265 5,0 R P McLernon Muskoka, Vision De Maine
06.05 Worcester 1 76.2 4627 4.700 5,5 Stan Sheppard Holokea, Tide Times
29.03 Uttoxeter U 74.8 4828 4.700 7,5 Callum Pritchard Konfusion, Militaire, Fern Hill
12.02 Wetherby U 73.0 4869 6.344 3,1 Stan Sheppard Sound And Fury, Latenightrumble
28.11 Taunton 3 73.5 4630 7.124 2,6 Stan Sheppard In d'Or, Herakles Westwood

6
ML: 4,5

69.40

Prince Zaltar
8j. b W (Prince Gibraltar - Alizeyra)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Blind Squirrels

Harry Skelton

13.12 Doncaster 3 69.4 4823 26.164 3,2 Tristan Durrell Docpickedme, Alcedo
15.11 Cheltenham 2 64.4 4817 19.061 7,5 Tristan Durrell Kikijo, Gowel Road
25.10 Cheltenham 6 64.4 4817 19.061 15,0 Harry Atkins Ma Shantou, Electric Mason, Supremely We
19.09 Newton Abbot 1 71.2 4336 7.922 3,5 Harry Skelton Onemorefortheroad, Chillhi
23.08 Killarney 4 68.5 4499 12.397 23,0 Eoin Staples Millstream Lady, Sequoiaspirit, Carried With

7
ML: 8,0

68.90

Bective Abbey
7j. ch W (Mahler - Sizing Kimberlite)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Mark Blandford

Robert-T. Dunne

06.12 Chepstow 2 69.9 4751 6.267 3,2 Freddie Gordon Toss Of A Coin, Willmount
14.11 Cheltenham 6 73.5 4225 10.892 12,0 Freddie Gordon A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest, As Legends 
03.06 Southwell 2 76.2 4883 4.700 2,1 R T Dunne Do No Wrong, Jimmy The Digger
16.04 Ffos Las 1 68.9 4023 7.922 11,0 R T Dunne Ninth Loch, Letterston Lady
15.02 Ascot U 71.2 4735 9.849 7,5 N De Boinville Samuel Spade, Blue Hop, Thank You Ma'a

Ergebnis: Quoten:


